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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEBT ACCOUNTING
DIVISION OF FEDERAL INVESTMENTS

TRIAL BALANCE 
FOR PERIOD OF 02/28/2003 THRU 03/31/2003

FINAL
INLAND WATERWAYS TRUST FUND
ACCT: 20X8861

SQL BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT # DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

     
 ASSETS

1010 CASH 106.96 780,290,204.78 780,289,721.89 589.85
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 1,142,020.14 667,901.56 1,146,333.63 663,588.07
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 387,321,000.00 772,787,000.00 772,182,000.00 387,926,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (1,292,135.27) 0.00 0.00 (1,292,135.27)
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 6,388,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,388,800.00
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (4,963,841.91) 189,705.05 109,454.03 (4,883,590.89)

 **TOTAL ASSETS 388,595,949.92 1,553,934,811.39 1,553,727,509.55 388,803,251.76

 LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 7,441,494.42 58,636,481.89 103,999,520.00 52,804,532.53

 **TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,441,494.42 58,636,481.89 103,999,520.00 52,804,532.53

 **TOTAL NET ASSETS 381,154,455.50 1,612,571,293.28 1,657,727,029.55 335,998,719.23

 CAPITAL
3310 SUBSCRIPTIONS 5,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,720,000.00
3310 REDEMPTIONS (5,720,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (5,720,000.00)
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 394,133,786.47 0.00 0.00 394,133,786.47

 **TOTAL CAPITAL 394,133,786.47 0.00 0.00 394,133,786.47
 
 INCOME

5310 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3,350,268.35 1,146,333.63 1,847,106.34 4,051,041.06
5800 EXCISE TAXES 32,852,000.00 866,000.00 6,929,000.00 38,915,000.00
5310 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION 818,640.68 109,454.03 189,705.05 898,891.70

 **TOTAL INCOME 37,020,909.03 2,121,787.66 8,965,811.39 43,864,932.76
  
 EXPENSE

5765 TRANSFER TO CORPS OF ENGINEERS 50,000,240.00 110,636,241.89 58,636,481.89 102,000,000.00
 **TOTAL EXPENSE 50,000,240.00 110,636,241.89 58,636,481.89 102,000,000.00

 **TOTAL EQUITY 381,154,455.50 112,758,029.55 67,602,293.28 335,998,719.23

 **BALANCE 0.00 1,725,329,322.83 1,725,329,322.83 0.00
      



Inland Waterways Trust Fund
20X8861

Income Statement
For Period 10/01/02 through 03/31/03

FINAL

FY '03 FY '03
RECEIPTS Current Month Year-To-Date

Revenue
Excise Taxes 6,063,000.00 38,915,000.00
Gross Revenue $ 6,063,000.00 $ 38,915,000.00

Investment Income
Interest on Investments 781,023.73 4,949,932.76
Subtotal Investment Income 781,023.73 4,949,932.76
Net Receipts $ 6,844,023.73 $ 43,864,932.76

NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to Corps of Engineers 51,999,760.00 102,000,000.00
Subtotal NonExpenditures 51,999,760.00 102,000,000.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ (45,155,736.27) $ (58,135,067.24)

* Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments Cash Basis: $ 1,179,204.78 $ 5,618,875.40



Inland Waterways Trust Fund
20X8861

Balance Sheet
As of 03/31/03

FINAL

Undisbursed Balances:
Funds Available for Investment $ 589.85
Total Undisbursed Balance $ 589.85

Receivables:
Interest Receivable $ 663,588.07
Other Receivables 0.00

$ 663,588.07

Investments:
Principal On Investments $ 387,926,000.00
Discount on Purchase (1,292,135.27)
Premium on Purchase 6,388,800.00
Amortization Disc/Prem (4,883,590.89)

Net Investments $ 388,139,073.84
TOTAL ASSETS $ 388,803,251.76

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities:
Other Liabilities $ 52,804,532.53

$ 52,804,532.53
Equity:

Beginning Balance $ 394,133,786.47
Net Change $ (58,135,067.24)

Total Equity $ 335,998,719.23
TOTAL LIABILITY/EQUITY $ 388,803,251.76

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date:  April 18, 2003



INLAND WATERWAYS TRUST FUND
20X8861

BUDGETARY RECONCILIATION - FINAL
AS OF MARCH 31, 2003

 

PROPRIETARY ACCOUNTS

TITLE AMOUNT
Interest on Investments (Cash) 5,618,875.40

580042 Excise Taxes 38,915,000.00
                                  ---------------------------

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 44,533,875.40
                                  ===============

416600 Treas Mgd Trust Fund Distr of Realized ---------------------------
Authority to be Trans (52,804,532.53)

===============

 Transfers to the Corps of Engineers (67,696,856.55)                                 
---------------------------

416700 Treasury Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized (67,696,856.55)
Authority-Transferred ===============

462000 Beginning Bal Other Funds Available for Comm (391,296,046.65)

Interest on Investments (Cash) (5,618,875.40)
580042 Excise Taxes (38,915,000.00)
576525 Transfers to Corps of Engineers 102,000,000.00

---------------------------
462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (333,829,922.05)

---------------------------
420100 Beginning Bal Total Actual Resources 409,797,435.73

===============

ASSETS  
Fund Balance with Treasury 589.85
Investments at Par 387,926,000.00
Less Discount @ Purchase (1,292,135.27)

Other Payables (52,804,532.53)
---------------------------

Total Assets and Liabilities 333,829,922.05
===============

EDIT CHECK (TOTAL ASSETS - LIABILITIES =  462000) (333,829,922.05)
===============

0.00



Inland Waterways Trust Fund
20X8861

BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES - POST CLOSING -FINAL
AS OF MARCH 31, 2003

420100 Total Actual Resources - Collected 386,634,454.58
(4201+4114+4167)

416600 Treasury Managed Trust Fund
Distribution of Realized Authority
To Be Transferred (52,804,532.53)

462000 Other Funds Available for 
Commitment/Obligation (333,829,922.05)

0.00



INLAND WATERWAYS TRUST FUND
20X8861

BUDGETARY ACCOUNT BALANCES  - FINAL
AS OF MARCH 31, 2003

 

411400 Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts 44,533,875.40

416600 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib of Realized Authority (52,804,532.53)
To Be Transferred

416700 Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized Authority (67,696,856.55)
Transferred

417000 Transfers Out-Current Year 0.00

462000 Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig (333,829,922.05)

420100 Total Actual Resources Collected 409,797,435.73

0.00

  



Inland Waterways Trust Fund
20X8861

AS OF MARCH 31, 2003
FACTS II WORKSHEET ATB

SGL ACCOUNT BEG/END BAL AMOUNT

1010 E 589.85

1610 E 387,926,000.00

1610 B 405,264,000.00

1611 E (1,292,135.27)

4114 E 44,533,875.40

4119 E 0.00

4166 B (18,501,389.08)

4166 E (52,804,532.53)

4167 E (67,696,856.55)

4201 B 409,797,435.73

4201 E 409,797,435.73

4620 B (391,296,046.65)

4620 E (333,829,922.05)

4902 E 0.00

0.00




